
IN THE NAME AND BY AUTHORITY OF 

THE STATE OF TEXAS:

I, Randall Kelton, hereinafter referred to as "Complaint," under penalty of perjury, do state that I have personal knowledge I have good reason to believe and do believe based upon the following information: 

On the 23rd day of March, 2009, petitioner presented a number of criminal allegations to the Cherokee County Grand Jury, not verified or signed.  It was the intent of petitioner simply to give fair warning to the public officials involved to stop doing what they were doing.  Instead of taking the hint, Joe Evans, investigator for Cherokee County District Attorney, Elmer Beckworth, prepared a statement of probable cause accusing petitioner accusing petitioner of operating an investigation business without a license.  In Texas, it is not a crime to operate an investigation company without a license.  Evans knowingly caused a statement he knew to be untrue and intended that it be taken as true, to be put on a government document then presented same to the Cherokee County Attorney, Craig Caldwell.   Said act was an act in violation of Section 37.10 Texas Penal Code.  

Joe Evans swore on his oath to a statement on a government document he knew to be untrue in violation of Section 37.02 Texas Penal Code by presenting same to Craig Caldwell, County Attorney for Cherokee County.  

Craig Caldwell, acting in concert and collusion with Joe Evans, prepared an information accusing petitioner of operating an investigation company without a license and presented said information to County Judge Craig Fletcher.  Cladwell, being learned counsel, can hardly be construded to be unaware that, since petitioner had, that day, filed criminal complaints againt Cladwell that it was anything but improper for Caldwell to file the a complaint against petitioner at that point, especially a complaint that was so totally without force of law.  By so filing, Caldwell suborned the perjury by Evans and put a false statement on an information in order to subject petitioner to a malicious prosecution.  (see complete statement of probable cause attached)
Joe Evans, Craig Caldwell, Craig Fletcher, Cheryl Martin, and Donna Dowling all acted in concert and collusion, one with the other, in a manner which rendered each criminally culpable for the acts of all co-conspirators. 
and I charge that heretofore, and before the making and filing of this complaint, on or before the   22nd day of June, 2009, in the County of Wise and State of Texas, Cheryl Martin, did then and there unlawfully and willfully initiated a malicious prosecution against complainant in retaliation for complainant’s act of notifying the Cherokee County grand jury of criminal acts by public officials including Craig Caldwell and Craig Fletcher  in violation of Section 36.06 Texas Penal Code, titled Obstruction or Retaliation against the peace and dignity of the State.  


_________________

Randall Kelton

PO Box 1

Boyd, Tx 76023

VERIFICATION


I, Randall Kelton, do swear and affirm that all statements made herein are true and accurate, in all respects.  SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, _______________________, on the ___ day of ���������____________, 2009, which witnesses my hand and seal of office.  _________________________________






































